Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| TRADEMARKS ONLY | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Meier Brothers, Inc. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Cigars International, Inc. | | | | |
| Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State New York Other Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) September 14, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other | Internal Address: | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/339,776; 78/309,071; C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,219,402; 2,243,614; 2,257,792; 2,217,706 Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No | | | | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. Perry, Esquire | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | | |
| Internal Address: 9th Floor One Logan Square | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 390.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed | | | | |
| City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-6998 Phone Number: (215) 569-5767 Fax Number: (215) 832-5767 Email Address: Perry@blankrome.com | 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 02-2555 Authorized User Name Jeremy T. Adler | | | | |
| 9. Signature: David M. Perry Name of Person Signing | 9-20-04 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | |

| | 418D | U.S. Department of Commerce | | |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OA/H 04/5 (4/00/7 | | Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | |
| Domestic R | epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving | Party only. | | |
| Name [| | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Correspond | lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number | | | |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | , San | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. | # | | |
| Trademark | | if additional numbers attached | | |
| Enter either th | e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number | | | |
| 78/3806 | demark Application Number(s) Registration No. 1 Reg | | | |
| 78/3800 | 75 [76/3806/6] [76/406280] [27217,437] [27721 | 7,000,010 | | |
| | 2,706,776 2,688 | ,553 | | |
| | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account | | | | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # | | | | |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes | , No | | |
| Statement | and Signature | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | |
| David | M. Perry | 9-20-04_ | | |
| | of Person Signing Signature | Date Signed | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

This Agreement is made effective on the 14th day of September , 2004, between Meier Brothers, Inc., a New York corporation, with an address of 6771 Chrisphalt Drive, Bath, Pennsylvania 18014 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Cigars International Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 6771 Chrisphalt Drive, Bath, Pennsylvania 18014 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted the trademarks listed in Appendix A for which it owns any and all registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations and applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and the trademark applications and registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

MEIER BROTHERS, INC.

Dated:

ву:

Keith Meier President Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)
) ss:
County of Northampton)

LEHIGH

On this 16 A day of september, 2004, before me appeared Keith Meier, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Meier Brothers, Inc.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

5/21/05

Notarial Seal
Douna M. Pierog, Notary Public
City of Bethlehem, Northampton County
My Commission Expires May 21, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

20/2004 17:08 FAX BLANK ROME 2009

 $\frac{\texttt{APPENDIX} \ \, \textbf{A}}{\texttt{TRADEMARK} \ \, \texttt{REGISTRATIONS} \ \, \textbf{AND} \ \, \textbf{APPLICATIONS}}$

| <u>Trademark</u> | Registration No. (Application No.) | Registration Date (Filing Date) |
|---|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| 5 VEGAS | 2,219,402 | January 19, 1999 |
| CEDAR-FRESH | 2,243,614 | May 4, 1999 |
| CU-AVANA | 2,257,792 | June 29, 1999 |
| FLOR DEL TODO | 2,217,706 | January 12, 1999 |
| LA CUNA | 2,219,457 | January 19, 1999 |
| CIGARS INTERNATIONAL and Design | 2,721,342 | June 3, 2003 |
| CIGARS INTERNATIONAL and Design | 2,656,618 | December 3, 2002 |
| DIESEL and Design | 2,706,776 | April 15, 2003 |
| CUBAN HONEYS! and Design | 2,688,553 | February 18, 2003 |
| HUMI - CARE | (78/339,776) | (December 11, 2003) |
| LA ESTRELLA CUBANA | (78/309,072) | (October 3, 2003) |
| PUEBLO DOMINICANO | (78/309,071) | (October 3, 2003) |
| CIGARS INTERNATIONAL LEGENDS L and Design | (78/380,675) | (March 9, 2004) |
| CIGARFEST | (78/380,676) | (March 9, 2004) |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0916 004 17:08 FAX BLANK ROME 2010

| FIDALGO and Design | (76/406,280) | (May 9, 2002) |
|--------------------|--------------|---------------|

117393.00100/11358478v1

RECORDED: 09/20/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002940 FRAME: 0917